July 2010 Doc ID 15543 Rev 3 1/11
11
STX13004
High voltage fast-switching NPN power transistor
Features
■ High voltage capability
■ Low spread of dynamic parameters
■ Minimum lot-to-lot spread for reliable operation

TO-92 TO-92AP
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Marking Package Packaging
STX13004 X13004 TO-92 Bulk
STX13004G (1) X13004G TO-92 Bulk
STX13004-AP X13004 TO-92AP Ammopack
STX13004G-AP (1) X13004G TO-92AP Ammopack
1. The letter "G" in the order code identifies the product as ECOPACK®2 grade. Please see Section 3 for details.
  O
bso